



Republika ng Pilipinas
National Irrigation Administration
(Pambansang Pangasiwaan ng Patubig)
MIMAROPA Regional Office

Office Address: Bayanan II, Calapan City
Oriental Mindoro
Telefax Nos.: (043) 288-7267
Website: www.region4b.nia.gov.ph

Email Add: nia4b_mimaropa@yahoo.com
TIN 000-916-415-166

July 29, 2019

NESTOR L. SALES

Proprietor

N. Sales Construction

Mabini Extn., Labangan Poblacion

San Jose, Occidental Mindoro

NOTICE TO PROCEED

SIR:

The Contract having been approved, Notice is hereby given that you can proceed with the Contract NoR4B-PALIMO-CARANIOGAN-31M-CY19-04 for the CONSTRUCTION OF CARANIOGAN SIP located at Narra, Palawan within seven (7) days upon receipt of this notice in accordance with terms and conditions of the Agreement, General Conditions, Instruction to Bidders, Plans and Technical Specifications of the item of works specified below:

	ITEMS OF WORK	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL
A.	DIRECT COST				
	I. CONTRACT WORKS				
	A. CIVIL WORKS				
	I. DIVERSION WORKS				
	1. CONCRETE				
	1.a. Class "A" Concrete Structures	m ³	150.33	11,854.70	1,782,117.05
	2. RSB				
	2.a. Furnishing & Stockfilling	kgs	8,450.82	64.10	541,697.56
	2.b. Cut, Bend & Place of RSB	kgs	8,450.82	15.60	131,832.79
	3. RUBBLE MASONRY	m ³	74.47	7,413.55	552,087.07
	4. LEAN CONCRETE	m ³	22.63	6,577.60	148,851.09
	5. DRY BOULDER RIPRAP	m ³	143.73	1,723.30	247,689.91
	6. 2" DIA GI PIPE RAILING (S40)	l.m.	50.80	476.00	24,180.80
	7. FILTER DRAIN	m ³	8.00	3,102.75	24,822.00
	8. STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (MANUAL)	m ³	989.32	160.45	158,736.39
	9. STRUCTURE BACKFILL WITH COMPACTION	m ³	907.45	125.75	114,111.84
	10. DIVERSION IN CAREOF RIVER & UNWATERING FOUNDATION	m ³	720.00	90.15	64,908.00
	11. DEWATERING	days	30.00	2,683.80	80,514.00
	12. COLLECTING CHANNEL COVER	unit	1.00	362,250.00	362,250.00
	13. STEEL GATE				
	13.a Rectangular SteelGate (80x80)	unit	1.00	90,562.50	90,562.50
	13.b Rectangular SteelGate (80x130)	unit	1.00	108,675.00	108,675.00
	II. CANAL & CANAL STRUCTURES				
	1. CONCRETE				
	1.a. Class "A" Concrete Structures	m ³	101.52	11,854.70	1,203,489.14
	1.b. Class "B" Concrete Canal Lining	m ³	911.00	9,307.50	8,479,132.50
	2. RSB				
	2.a. Furnishing & Stockfilling	kgs	40,288.97	64.10	2,582,522.98
	2.b. Cut, Bend & Place of RSB	kgs	40,288.97	15.60	628,507.93
	3. FURNISH & INSTALLATION OF 36" DIA RC PIPE	pcs	12.00	5,232.50	62,790.00
	4. STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	m ³	3,789.39	160.45	608,007.63
	5. STRUCTURE BACKFILL WITH COMPACTION	m ³	5,315.78	125.75	668,459.34
	6. EMBANKMENT CONSTRUCTION & COMPACTION	m ³	2,447.87	1,298.50	3,178,559.20
	7. CLEARING & GRUBBING	m ²	7,965.00	39.15	311,829.75
	III. SERVICE ROAD				
	1. AGGREGATE BASE COARSE	m ³	1,328.00	1,809.00	2,402,352.00
	2. AGGREGATE SUB-BASE COARSE	m ³	3,735.00	1,659.00	6,196,365.00
	3. SUB-BASE PREPARATION	m ³	7,200.00	75.70	545,040.00
	4. CLEARING & GRUBBING	m ²	14,400.00	40.10	577,440.00
	TOTAL				31,877,531.47

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this notice by signing both copies in the space provided below. Keep one copy and return the other to NIA Regional Office.

Very truly yours,


WILLIAM P. RAGODON
Regional Manager

Conforme:
Name and Representative of the Bidder: Nestor L. Sales
Authorized Signature: [Signature]
Date Received: 7-31-19